

## MEMBERSHIP FEE SCHEDULE

## **Membership Dues:**

## Contractors/Manufacture and Supply

The current fee is \$945.00 (hst included) for 12 months. First time members receive a discounted rate of \$350.00 (plus hst). Please note this discounted rate applies to first time members ONLY. This fee (whether first time or not) includes the use of our on-line construction reporting service(our Electronic Plansroom{EPR}), news only portion but does not include online access to plans, specifications and addenda. (*Contractors Category: Shall include prime contractors and trade contractors Manufacture and Supply (M & S) Category: Shall include those members having contact with the construction industry, not coming within the scope of Contractors Category, and which are either: (a) a manufacturer, or (b) product/material supplier.)* 

## **Associate**

The current fee for Associates is \$405.00 (hst included) for 12 months. First time members receive a discounted rate of \$150.00 (plus hst). Please note, this discounted rate applies to first time members ONLY. This fee (whether first time or not) includes the use of our on-line construction reporting service (known as EPR), news only portion but does not include on-line access to plans, specifications and addenda. (Associate Members Category: An Associate Member is a member that does not qualify as a Contractor or Manufacture and Supply Member and which may provide secondary or indirectly related services to the construction services and may include architects, engineers, or service provider which may include bonding companies, insurance companies, brokers, trade journal publishing companies and credit information companies and similar construction industry professionals.)

**Link2Build Electronic Plansroom**: Access to our construction reports is available in two different forms:

- News Only: The news portion of the construction reports is included in the membership
  dues. "News" consists of Current Projects Out for Bid, Closing Date and Issuing
  Authority.
- Upgrade: WCA's Electronic Plans Room (EPR) service known as Link2Build can be added to your basic membership at any time. This service provides WCA members with round-the-clock online access to construction projects. An easy-to-use platform that allows members to retrieve plans, specs and addenda anytime, from anywhere with support available. The cost is only \$525.00 (plus hst) per year (in addition to the standard membership fees). With this upgrade your membership includes FULL access to the Link2Build Zone 1 electronic plansroom, including pre-bid, open bidding and post-bid of projects throughout Southern Ontario (including Windsor, Essex, Chatham Kent, Sarnia, Lambton and west of London), access to over 4,000 projects annually to view, print and download all plans and specifications, unlimited user accounts, daily project updates, the opportunity to purchase Link2Build access to GTA, including Barrie, for \$999 + HST and the opportunity to purchase additional Link2Build zones for \$600 + HST each. (forms and payment for this service to be submitted to the market area.)